

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.4

OUT TODAY
SECTION XIVS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36359/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2016
in CWP No. 1193/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh
At Shimla)

SONU KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36405/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36418/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36439-36445/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36507/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36521/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. J. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S. George, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhagel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be
maintained in the meantime.

We also direct the respondents not to make any fresh
appointments to the post(s) held by the petitioner(s)
herein.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master