

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 36359, 36405,
36418, 36439-36445, 36507, 36521, 36588-36602 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-30, 31-45

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 46-60

(Application for Directions)

SONU KUMAR ETC. ...Petitioners
Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained in the meantime.

We also direct the respondents not to make any fresh appointments to the post(s) held by the petitioner(s) herein."

SLP(C) No. 36359/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the five respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. A.D. Cards duly Signed in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 5, but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 and 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. In respect of respondent No. 3 notice is yet to be delivered as per India Post Tracking report.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 36405/2016

It is submitted that as directed vide order dated 15.12.2016, show-cause notice to all the five respondents was issued on 29.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. As per India Post Tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1-2 and 4-5, but no

one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. In respect of respondent No. 3 notice is yet to be delivered as per India Post Tracking report.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 36418/2016

It is submitted that as directed vide order dated 15.12.2016, show-cause notice to both the respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. A.D. Card duly Signed in respect of respondent Nos. 2, but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report notice has been delivered to respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 36439/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. A.D. Cards duly Signed in respect of respondent No. 3, but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 36440/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the five respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. A.D. Cards duly Signed in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5, but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. In respect of respondent No. 3 notice is yet to be delivered as per India Post Tracking report.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 36441/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the five respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. A.D. Cards duly Signed in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5, but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. In respect of respondent No. 3 notice is yet to be delivered as per India Post Tracking report.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 36442/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. As per India Post Tracking report notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 36443/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the five respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. A.D. Cards duly Signed in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5, but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. In respect of respondent No. 3 notice is yet to be delivered as per India Post Tracking report.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 36444/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. As per India Post Tracking report notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 36445/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. As per India Post Tracking report notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 36507/2016

It is submitted that as directed vide order dated 15.12.2016, show-cause notice to all the five respondents was issued on 29.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. As per India Post Tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondents Nos. 1-2 and 4-5, but no one has entered appearance so far. Notice to respondent No. 3 is yet to be delivered as per India Post Tracking report.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 36521/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the six respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by Regd. A.D. A.D. Cards duly Signed in respect of respondent Nos. 2 4 and 5 have been received but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report notice has been delivered to respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. Notice to respondent No. 3 is yet to be delivered as per India Post Tracking report.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to all the six respondents was issued on 30.12.2016 by registered A.D. A.D. Cards duly Signed in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 6 have been received but no one has entered appearance so far. As per India Post Tracking report notice has been delivered to respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

It is further submitted that Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate, has on 23.01.2017 filed applications for impleadment and directions (Regd. as IA No. 16-30, 31-45 and 46-60) and the same have been placed with SLP paper books.

The Contempt Petition No. 60-74 in SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice returnable in six weeks."

It is submitted that contempt notice returnable on 27.03.2017 to all the contempnor was issued on 10.02.2017 by speed post.

Service is not complete.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th day of FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR