

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36359/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2016 in CWP No. 1193/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SONU KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 36405 of 2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 36418 of 2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 36439-36445 of 2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 36507 of 2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 36521 of 2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.36588-36602 of 2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Malik, Adv.
For Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. Balasubramanium, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondents. He submits that he accepts notice on behalf of all other respondents in the special leave petitions. He is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List these matters after six weeks.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR