

Listed On: 28.04.2017
Before Ld Registrar
Court No.: 2
Item No. : 68

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 7171 of 2017
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHIV DUTT SHARMA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2017, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Issue notice.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meantime.

We also direct the respondents not to make any fresh appointments to the post(s) held by the petitioner(s) herein.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 36359/2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far. Hence notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR