

vITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8464/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2016
in CWP No. 9093/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh
at Shimla)

RANJANA KUMARI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties in
the meantime.

We also direct the respondents not to make any fresh
appointments to the post(s) held by the petitioner(s) herein.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 36359/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)