

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36439-36445/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2016 in CWP No. 2924/2016 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 3468/2015 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 4229/2015 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 1606/2016 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 1991/2016 05-12-2016 in CWP No. 3025/2016 05-12-2016 in CWP No. 3029/2016 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7171/2017 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 15331/2017 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 36418/2016 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 36507/2016 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 36521/2016 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 36359/2016 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 36405/2016 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 18373/2017 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 18361/2017 (XIV)
 (WITH I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 18367/2017 (XIV)

Date : 16-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
 Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Gowrang, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
 Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Aarh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India says that he would like to file some additional documents. As a last opportunity, he may do so within three weeks provided they should be on the record of the High Court.

List for final disposal after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER