

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36439-36445/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2016 in CWP No. 2924/2016 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 3468/2015 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 4229/2015 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 1606/2016 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 1991/2016 05-12-2016 in CWP No. 3025/2016 05-12-2016 in CWP No. 3029/2016 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7171/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 15331/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36418/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36507/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36521/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36359/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36405/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18373/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18361/2017 (XIV)  
(WITH I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 18367/2017 (XIV)

Date : 20-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Addya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu, Adv.  
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwakarma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

Liberty to file convenience compilation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER