

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36439-36445/2016

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36418/2016 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36507/2016 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36521/2016 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36359/2016 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36405/2016 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 7171/2017 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 15331/2017 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 18373/2017 (XIV)  
SLP(C) No. 18361/2017 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)  
SLP(C) No. 18367/2017 (XIV)

Date : 26-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shovit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Mr Rohit Rajershi, Adv.  
Ms Shivangi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr Abhishek Raj, Adv.  
Mr A.K.Sharma, AOR

Item no.20

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No.36440, 36441, 36443 of 2016 and SLP(C) No. 15331/2017 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 7171/2017 within two weeks time. However, ld.counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has served respondent no.1-Union of India and that he has filed proof of service on 22.11.2017. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

Remaining respondents are duly served/represented.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 15.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar