

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 36439-36445/2016

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 36439-36445 & 36588-36602 OF 2016 AND 7171 & 15331 OF 2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36418/2016 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 36507/2016 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 36521/2016 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 36359/2016 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 36405/2016 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016 (XIV)

(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 150591/2018)

SLP(C) No. 7171/2017 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 15331/2017 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 18373/2017 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 18361/2017 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 18367/2017 (XIV)

Date : 18-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Neelesh Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 36439-36445 & 36588-36602 OF 2016 AND 7171 & 15331 OF 2017

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER