

ITEM NO.35                      Court 8 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36439-36445/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2016  
in CWP No. 2924/2016 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 3468/2015 02-12-2016 in  
CWP No. 4229/2015 02-12-2016 in CWP No. 1606/2016 02-12-2016 in CWP  
No. 1991/2016 05-12-2016 in CWP No. 3025/2016 05-12-2016 in CWP No.  
3029/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 98630/2020 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15331/2017 (XIV)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 37652/2020)

SLP(C) No. 6327/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55360/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6859/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6408/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55987/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6402/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55978/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6401/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55975/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 36405/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36418/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36359/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36507/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36521/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36588-36602/2016 (XIV)

(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 150591/2018  
IA No. 150591/2018 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 7171/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18361/2017 (XIV)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41097/2021  
IA No. 41097/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)  
SLP(C) No. 18367/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18373/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6984/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61915/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 63931/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 61915/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Ramneek Vasudeva, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 28.09.2021 (Tuesday).

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)