

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3599/2022 (IV)

IA No. 55987/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3594/2022 (IV)

IA No. 63931/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 61915/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3598/2022 (IV)

IA No. 55360/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3600/2022 (IV)

IA No. 63939/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 55978/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3593/2022 (IV)

IA No. 60818/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3601/2022 (IV)

IA No. 63935/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 55975/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3615/2022 (IV)

IA No. 157720/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84197/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84198/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Ms. Natasha Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

Respondent no. 1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Parties may file statement of case within stipulated period.

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023

As per Office Report, notice issued to the sole respondent has returned unclaimed, as such, re-issue notice to the sole respondent.

C.A. No. 3599/2022, C.A. No. 3594/2022, C.A. No. 3598/2022,  
C.A. No. 3600/2022, C.A. No. 3593/2022, C.A. No. 3601/2022 and  
C.A. No. 3615/2022

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel elevated as District Judge) is complete on the appellant but none has entered appearance. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar