

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84197/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.84198/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR
Mr Shivam Pundhir, Adv.
Ms Anisha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.3529-3535/2022

Respondent no. 1 in C.A.No.3529-3535/2022 is duly
represented.

Contd...

Item no.11

Service is deemed to be complete on respondent no.3 in C.A.No.3530, 3531 and 3533 of 2022 as respondent 3 is represented in connected matter.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted one weeks' time as final opportunity to file spare copy for issuance of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal to the High Court.

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved sole respondent.

List again on 31.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar