

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 16-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR  
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is deemed to be complete on respondent no.3 in  
3530, 3531 & 3533 of 2022 but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.14

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be taking steps during the course of the day. Allowed. If steps are taken as aforesaid, notice be issued and list again on 28.11.2023. However, if steps are not taken as aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar