

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023 (IV-B)

(Only SLP(C) No. 13847 of 2023 is to be listed)

Date : 10-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing spare copies and furnishing fresh
address stand condoned.(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)