

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 13847 of 2023 is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023 (IV-B)

(Only SLP(C) No. 13847 of 2023 is to be listed)

Date : 18-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shambhavi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Babita Saini, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13847/2023

Notice issued to the sole respondent has been returned with remarks "unclaimed". Hence, service is deemed to be complete on the said respondent in light of Judgment passed by the Hon'ble Court in K. Bhaskaran Vs. Sankaran Vaidhyan

contd...

Balan & Anr (1999), 7, SCC 510 and order dt.13.10.2023 and order passed by Registrar's Court in T.P.(C)No.2090/2019. None has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd