

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3529-3535/2022

DR. NEHA MAHAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2024 These appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is scheduled to be listed on 26.11.2024.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER